

March 10, 2014

Dear Editor,

Please find enclosed the edited manuscript in Word format (file name: 7879-Review.doc).



Title: Kinin B₂ receptor does not exert renoprotective effects on mice with glycerol-induced rhabdomyolysis

Author: Pedro Paulo Gattai, Fernando Francisco Pazello Mafra, Frederick Wasinski, Sandro Soares Almeida, Marcos Antônio Cenedeze, Denise Maria Avancini Costa, Reury Frank Pereira Bacurau, Carlos Castilho Barros, Niels Olsen Saraiva Câmara, Ronaldo Carvalho Araujo.

Name of Journal: *World Journal of Nephrology*

ESPS Manuscript NO: 7879

The manuscript has been improved according to the suggestions of reviewers:

1 Format has been updated

2 Revision has been made according to the suggestions of the reviewer

- (1) The title has changed to 13 words,
Sorry, but we can't decrease more
- (2) The running title less than 6 words should be provided
We agree and provide the running title.
- (3) The first sentence appears grammatically not right
Sorry, but the American Journal of Experts reviewed this paper and suggested this form of text.
- (4) The contents are difficult to read
We made some corrections to clarify it.
- (5) Introduction. Page 4, line 17: "Is important to note" should be changed to "It's important to note that"
The changes has been made, thank you.
- (6) page 5, line 1: "Is described" should be changed to "It is described"
The changes has been made.
- (7) page 5, line 2: "is described that" should be changed to "it is described that"
The changes has been made.
- (8) Results. page 11, line 11: "no different" should be changed to "not different"
The changes has been made.
- (9) page 12, line 4: "but B2KO had a higher degree IV compared with WT" Is it true?
The changes has been made.
- (10) Discussion. The contents are hard to read. Please rewrite more clearly
The discussion was reviewed by American Journal of Experts.
- (11) page 12, line 7: "Because is described" should be changed to "It is described"
The changes has been made.
- (12) The reference style the authors used is not appropriate for this journal
The changes has been made.
- (13) PubMed citation numbers (PMID and DOI) should be provided to the reference list when available
We apologize by it and the changes has been made.

3 References and typesetting were corrected

Thank you again for publishing our manuscript in the *World Journal of Nephrology*.

Sincerely yours,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, consisting of a large, stylized 'R' with a loop at the top and a long, sweeping tail that curves back towards the left.

Ronaldo Carvalho Araujo, PhD
Dept. of Biophysics
Federal University of São Paulo
São Paulo, Brazil
CEP:04039-032
Fax: +55-11-5576-4530
E-mail: araujo.ronaldo@unifesp.br